CH \$140.00.00 858027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI59119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loan Admin Co LLC		02/28/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	U S HealthVest, LLC
Street Address:	32 E 57th St, FI 17
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4495966	US HEALTHVEST
Registration Number:	5261691	EXTRA MILE VETERAN CARE
Registration Number:	5808729	SMOKEY POINT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	5822597	EXTRA MILE MILITARY CARE
Registration Number:	5822598	SILVER OAKS BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048814458

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	605419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	Elissa Hart
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0721

900837100

Total Attachments: 3

source=CONA_USHV - IP Release (Trademark)#page1.tif

source=CONA_USHV - IP Release (Trademark)#page2.tif

source=CONA_USHV - IP Release (Trademark)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0722

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 28, 2024 (the "Release"), is made by Loan Admin Co LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (referred to herein as the "Secured Party"), in favor of U S HealthVest, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2019 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Debtor, the Secured Party and other parties thereto.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Debtor executed and delivered the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2019, in favor of the Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a lien on and continuing security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed on behalf of the Secured Party in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 6685 / 0631, to evidence the security interest granted to the Secured Party thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of the Secured Party in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of the Secured Party's release and reassignments to the Debtor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Trademarks. The Secured Party specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademarks are no longer in force.

Active\1607199245.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0723

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its authorized signatory thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LOAN ADMIN CO LLC

Michael Raymond —6380F3AFC20F413...

Name: Michael Raymond Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademark /	Filing Date	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date
US HEALTHVEST	Dec. 14, 2012	RN: 4495966 SN: 85802773	Mar. 11, 2014
EXTRA MILE VETERAN CARE	Sep. 14, 2015	RN: 5261691 SN: 86756003	Aug. 8, 2017
SMOKEY POINT BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL	Jan. 31, 2018	RN: 5808729 SN: 87778242	Jul. 16, 2019
EXTRA MILE MILITARY CARE	Jan. 31, 2018	RN: 5822597 SN: 87778224	Jul. 30, 2019
SILVER OAKS BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL	Jan. 31, 2018	RN: 5822598 SN: 87778227	Jul. 30, 2019

RECORDED: 02/28/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0725